of Admission

Sarah Wheatley IPO Employee

Share Plan

(All-

Employee

Share

Purchase ESP

Award)

30% of

the Offer

Price in

respect of

the first

tranche of

Award to

vest

20% of

the Offer

Price in

respect of

the

second

tranche of

Award to

vest

10% of

the Offer

Price in

respect of

the third

tranche of

Award to

vest

62,461 Award vests and

is automatically

exercised in three

equal tranches

commencing on

the twelve month

anniversary of

Admission and

each anniversary

thereafter,

provided that the

share price at the

date of vesting

exceeds the

respective

exercise price

applicable to such

tranche. If it does

not, the vesting is

deferred. See

paragraph 5.2.1

of Part 10 for

further

information

13

6.10 Save as disclosed in paragraphs 6.2 and 6.3 above and as set out below, the Company is not

aware of any person who is, or will immediately following Admission be, directly or indirectly

interested in 3% or more of the issued share capital or voting rights of the Company:

 Immediately prior to
Admission

Immediately following
Admission

Name Shares % Shares %

Daniel O’Neill 21,000,000 19.3 15,538,725 14.3

Sarah O’Neill 20,000,000 18.4 14,798,785 13.6

Daniel O’Neill and Sarah O’Neill as
trustees of the O’Neill 2021
Discretionary Settlement

10,000,000 9.2 7,399,392 6.8

Michael O’Neill 49,000,000 45.0 36,257,024 33.3
Intertrust Employee Benefit Trustee
Limited as trustee of the ProCook
Employee Benefit Trust

3,596,624 3.3 3,596,624 3.3

Canaccord Genuity Wealth Limited - - 5,310,344 4.9
Aberdeen Asset Managers Limited - - 4,290,498 3.9
Lupus Alpha Asset Management - - 3,674,168 3.4
AXA Investment Managers UK Ltd - - 3,638,168 3.3
Schroder Investment Management Ltd - - 3,328,560 3.1